1 | 2 | 3 10 | 11 | 12
11 4 |BS 4168 - M6 x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw

10 15 |BS 4464 - M6 Form A |Spring Washer
9 8 [ISO 4762 -M6x 12or |Hexagon Socket Head Cap

BS egivalent Screw
8 3 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 20 or |Hexagon Socket Head Cap

BS egivalent Screw
7 6 [ISO 4762 - M6 x350r |Hexagon Socket Head Cap

BS egivalent Screw
6 6 [ISO7089-6-140 HV |Washer

or BS egivalent
5 1 |GLAS-7-004r1 M3 mount
4 1 |GLAS-7-003r1 M4 wedged mount Third Angle@—g
3 3 |GLAS-7-002r2 Main support leg Tawm by ate [Revision
2 1 |GLAS-7-001r2 M3 & M4 base plate Jolley | 24082005 | 2 M3 & M4 Mounts
1 2 |GLAS-7-1-000 r2 Motorised mirror gimbol (M3 & Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

M4 Apartado de Correos, 321 —
Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-000 12 | AL | 171
1 T 2 T 10 T 11 T 12




Hole Table
LOC| XDIM | YDIM SIZE
7 | Al | 132.1|245.24
75° A2 [103.01| 175.02

A3 | 75.29 | 186.5
A4 |104.38| 256.72

278.4

148.4

A5 95 218
76

Note, do not paint
inside spotface

Spotface 3x

@291 0.5 DEEP 77
500 ?6.2 THRU
@5 THRU
?3.1 THRU
12
ol . d
o i o
~ L
[Te)
g
o
OCl Q
14
3™ \ / )

dll O‘\l3

30

170 185

500

Third Angle@—é}

TR ESS OTHERWISE STATE Waterra Prewny |Date Revision
imensons n mm .
General To 0.1 070M20 x 5 thick Jotey 24/08/2005 M3 & M4 Base Plate
e e onsy 32 (EN3B) Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
. Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Matt black paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-001 12 A2 1171
6 I 7 I 8




3 l l 6 7 l 8
175.1
50.0
¢49.9
I C ]
M6x1 20 DEEP
Both ends
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;Jn:l?r?\nﬁlfli STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision i
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 24/08/2005 M3 & M4 Maln Support Leg

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

BS1470 6082 T6

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

Finish
REmOvE ALLSJ'::RFP E?fis ) Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
.| Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-002 12 A 111
3 | | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




25
12
4 x M6x1 10 DEEP
g/ 3
5 s N c
o
- p
3
[Te] R5T
A 3 yp \
N
O S O
n
]
T}
~
25
35
115
3 x M6x1 THRU
: : Normal to face 125
Auxilary view on A
Showing hole details 150
Third Angle @6

g‘r‘qégss OTHERWISE STATED| Material [Drawn by |Date Revision

General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy olley 27/06/2005 M4 Wedged Mount

e v e sy sz | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-003 11 AZ 1171
6 I 7 I 8




3 l 4 ‘|7 S l 6 l 7 l 8

75 3 Holes 'A' M6x1 THRU

4 x M6x1 10 DEEP
/—

O]

110

85
75

4 /?\ [
R5 Typ

25

15
8.8

A
N ) | _
A I———
Q O ]
24.2
25
15
35
115 19.1
125
125.8
150
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 27/06/2005 1 M3 Mount
o e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
55 yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGES _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
v : Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-004 11 A 111
3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5 | 6 7 8
15 4 |BS 4168 -M3x 12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw
14 3 |BS4168-M3x 10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw
13 9 |BS 4464 - M3 Form A |Spring Washer
12 4 |ISO 4762 - M3 x 12 or |Hexagon Socket Head Cap
BS eqivalent Screw
11 4 |ISO 4762 - M3 x 10 or [Hexagon Socket Head Cap
BS eqivalent Screw e
10 1 |GLAS-7-1-008 r2 LGB altitude clamp
9 1 |GLAS-7-1-007 r2 LGB gimbol bridge
8 1 |GLAS-7-1-005r2 LGB clamp
7 1 |GLAS-7-1-004 r2 LGB roll mount
6 2 |mitutoyo LGB_gauge
5 3 |GLAS-7-1-003r1 Washer Third Ang|e@_6
4 1 |GLAS-7-1-002r2 Mirror adaptor UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Brawn by Date Revision
3 1 [20Z40DM.5 Newport Zerodur 2" mirror folley 24/08/2005 Motorised Mirror Gimbol (M3 & M4)
2 1 |GLAS-7-1-001r2 Modified Newport 605-4 Angular Tot % e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
- . Einish Apartado de Correos, 321
1 2 Drive unit T e Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION : +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-000 r2 S ERE
1 | 2 | 3 | 5 | 6 7

RN




4xM3x0.5 6 DEEP

I
o
)
T —# = - /
— J ‘Lﬁeri 1
NS
=

136
\
A
Q
|
1
1)
|
s
/
T — -l
/
|
1
5
|
|
4
_ . =

 —
—H
|

o
. N
4xM3x0.5 8 DEEP
12 5
Third Angle @6
P L S ey | Satnzaos |5 Modifications to Newport 605-4
Gener Tt 2 01

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma
+34 922 425 400

Precision Mount

Sheet
171

Part Number
GLAS-7-1-001 12 A2

6 I 7

I 8




v s

Zlk 5

3 4 | 6 7 | 8
3 x M3x0.5 10 DEEP Equi-
spaced on 56 PCD A ( 2:1 )
as shown 50° Typ
R2 Typ 25
<
5 N
2.5
S —
- ~
-~ J @52
Z A
sl BN
\ 2.5
\
\ ©
o A Yo}
! | o) © o b
| ISHEERSE QU —
| IS
N &) i
I /
N | %
~
~___] __///
12
-— B
15
B-B Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;anfs\nﬁlfli STATED| Material Drawn by. Date Revision i
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 24/08/2005 2" Mirror Adaptor
A e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Fimish Apartado de Correos, 321
T e o e e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-002 12 A3 1 /1
3 | 6 7 | 8




@4

Third Angle @—6

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm . .Olley 28/06/2005 1
General Tol: 0.1 Black delrin : WaSher
Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2 IsaacANevtvtgn g’rocl:‘lp Of Telg;iopes
Finish partaao de Correos,

SHARP EDGES
f:f?fgﬁﬁ;sme propery of the Isaac Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
CS‘JZZT’?he‘S,’SESCZLTSJZ?i&i???iﬁﬁiﬁ:@ﬁﬁ%; Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-003 r1 A4 1 /1
without the Exgrrensus cnofn.?ee‘r;lsgu ees Isaac Ne




2 | 3 5 | 6 7 | 8
2 x M3x0.5
[ _r'i
| o]
[(e}
o g
CH
14 12
30
46
4 x ¢3.2 CBORE
@7 x 4 DEEP
1 [
11 11 ﬁ 11
o i
8 < 3 © ©
™ - | ‘C_>| O
N ey
= o Q ©
M3x0.5 8 DEEP
6
5 20
10
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 24/08/2005 RO” Mount
Sonace fmien (mronsy s | BS1470 6280 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
— artado de Correos,
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:RpF;yER»G\‘EHS Fimsh _ Spanta Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
v : Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-004 r2 A 111
2 | 3 5 | 6 7 | 8

ZiN




3 | 5 | 6 7 8
2X¢3.2 CBORE
QSG x 3 DEEP
) )
0 | |
| | N
Q@ ©f | *
| |
7
19
12
¢9.6
9.5 \
‘-\
N
N
| | | |
<
L | L |
® B B )
[ [
39
Third Angle @—6
WM Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 24/08/2005 LGB Clamp
A e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
o ALLSmeRpP ERnGFS i Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
: Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-005 r2 A3 |11
3 5 | 6 7 8

ZiN




Zlk 5

1 2 | 3 4 | 6 7 | 8
136
73 2xM3x0.5
T 1 T 1
o)l | . 0 | @
N || 2 ||
gl & I o @ | |
] i
Ila)
Q) | ||
1 1| \
4x@®3.1 CBORE
65 16 @8 THRU @6 x 4 DEEP
25
LLLIL
I 1T
©
Yo}
Te}
o
—
Ir\l IAI
Lo T
S S
N
19 M3x0.5 8 DEEP N
128
146
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;anfs\nﬁlfli STATED| Material Drawn by. Date Revision i i
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO”ey 24/08/2005 Glmb0| Brldge
A e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Fimish Apartado de Correos, 321
T e o e e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-007 r2 A3 1 /1
1 2 | 3 | 6 7 | 8




l 3 l 4 ‘I7 5 l 6 l 7 l 8

2x@3.1 CBORE
@6 x 6 DEEP

_____ T :
————— 1 | — ¢8
AN | _ ©
™ | —
————— ] © @ -
— -J/ L
T
6
10
66
M3x0.5 8 DEEP
| I' Il | | 1
- ] e ey
— I__i_l| |Li_'éi_l=== I_i | i_I J i
L1 | 1 L1 |
(92
N
o Lo
™
______ 5
14
12
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 -
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 24/08/2005 2 LG B AltltUde Clamp
Angular Tot % e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
) Ty Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
( 2 . 1 ) 5E§AOVEKALTL‘S‘:':R;]FLE%G\‘E”S _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
o Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-7-1-008 12 A3 1 /1
| 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8






